Present: Dr. Ch.V.R.R.Varaprasad Principal District & Sessions Judge, Kamareddy.

- CONFERENCE Kamareddy District District Level Judicial Sub: Officers' Conference of Kamareddy District by the Hon'ble Administrative Judge of Kamareddy unit to be held 20.07.2024 (Saturday) - Incharge arrangements - Orders -Issued.
- Honourable High Court Circular Roc.No.937/E4/2023, dated. Ref: 03-07-2024.

<><><>

<u>ORDERDis.No. にいる /2024 dated 1名 .07.2024</u>

ORDER:

In view of the visit of Hon'ble Sri. JUSTICE J. SREENIVAS RAO, JUDGE, Hon'ble High Court for the State of Telangana to Kamareddy District on 20.07.2024 (Saturday) to hold the District Judicial Officers Conference to be held on 20.07.2024 at District Court, Kamareddy. All Judicial Officers working in Kamareddy District are hereby nominated to participate in the District Judicial Officers Conference at District Court Building complex, Kamareddy.

The following in-charge arrangements are made to attend the urgent criminal matters, if any, on 20.07.2024 to avoid inconvenience to litigant public in judicial administration.

Sl.No.	EXECUTIVE MAGISTRATES	NAME OF THE COURT
(1)	(2)	(3)
(1)	Tahsildar, Banswada	Junior Civil Judge-cum- Judicial
	Tanshdar, Danoncum	Magistrate of First Class, Banswada
	Tahsildar, Yellareddy	Junior Civil Judge-cum- Judicial
2	Talislidal, Tenaroudy	Magistrate of First Class, Yellareddy
	Tahsildar, Bichkunda	Junior Civil Judge-cum- Judicial
3	Tanslidar, Biclikulida	Magistrate of First Class, Bichkunda
		Wagistiate of Thet clabby 210

trug Principal District & Sessions Judge, Kamareddy

True Copy/Forwarded/by Order

Chief Administrative Of Pril. Dist. & Sessions Judge's Court

KAMARI

То

- 1. All the Judicial Officers of Kamareddy Unit.
- 2. Tahsildar, Yellareddy, Banswada and Bichkunda
- 3. Prl. Junior Civil Judge-cum-Judicial Magistrate of First Class, Kamareddy (Protocol Officer) for information.
- 4. The Senior Superintendent, Account Section, District Court, Kamareddy for making necessary arrangements.
- 5. The Nazarath Section, District Court, Kamareddy for making necessary arrangements.
- 6. The Incharge of Computer Section, District Court, Kamareddy for making necessary arrangements.